Wiatava Lodge Universal Scholarship Application

Wiatava Lodge has created many scholarship funds with the purpose of reducing economic barriers that would otherwise exclude youth from participating in Order of the Arrow Programs. This application can be used for any Order of the Arrow-related program/event (does not include Summer Camp or National Jamboree). Wiatava Lodge may make financial contributions to National Jamboree Scholarships, but applicants must apply through the Council National Jamboree Committee Application.

It is the intention of the Lodge to provide for the Arrowmen of Wiatava Lodge in order to enhance their Order of the Arrow experience through participation in the program. The Wiatava Lodge and its leadership find it imperative to not only support programs but to also offer financial assistance to those who need it to help pay for the OA program costs.

The amount awarded to recipients will be determined after recipients are selected and based on expressed need. The Key 3 (Lodge Chief, Lodge Adviser, and Lodge Staff Adviser[or their designee]) and other members they appoint will be part of the committee determining recipients and award amount.

To be considered for a Wiatava Lodge Scholarship you must be an active member of the Order of the Arrow or a newly elected candidate.

The scholarship money will be sent from the Lodge in the form of a reimbursement check after they have COMPLETED the program unless set up otherwise in conjunction with the Lodge Key-3.

Letters of Recommendation

Up to two (2) additional typed letters of recommendation may be sent in with this application.

Personal Letter of Interest

Please explain your reason for interest in the Order of the Arrow Programs you are applying for. Also, use this as an area to describe more about your involvement in Scouting and the Order of the Arrow. Please submit a typed letter of no more than 500 words. Please also list any Order of the Arrow and/or unit positions you have held, including the year held, and any major scouting activities or leadership training you have participated in, including the years you took part in them.

When completed please email or submit in person to chief@wiatava.org

Wiatava Lodge Universal Scholarship Application:

	Name:	Cha	Chapter/District:		
	Address: Uni		it Type and #:		
	City, State, Zip:		Position(s):		
	Phone #: Cu		urrent BSA Rank:		
	Parent Phone #:		Check to be made out to:		
	Email Address:		Payee address (if different):		
	Parent Email Address:				
	OA Honor(Check the box)				
	Ordeal Candidate(Just Elected)	Ord	Ordeal		
	Brotherhood	Vigi	Vigil		
Paguasti	Requesting Aid For(Check box): Cost of event Dollar Amount or Percent Requ				
Requesting Aid For(Check box):			Cost of event	Dollar Amount or Percent R	equesteu
Dues					
Pow Wow					
Conclave					
Induction					
Lodge Banquet					
Chapter Banquet					
OA High Adventure					
National Leadership Seminar					
World Jamboree(National Jambo through Council Committee)					
National	Order of the Arrow Conference				
Chapter	Activity				
Lodge A	ctivity				

When completed please email or submit in person to chief@wiatava.org

Wiatava Lodge Universal Scholarship Application: For Lodge Use only(this page is to be filled out by Lodge Committee)

Arrowmen	has been approved for a Wiatava Lodge Scholarship				
Aid has been approved for the following events in the following amounts.					

Aid approved for (Check the box below):	Amount Approved (even dollar amounts only)			
Dues				
Pow Wow				
Conclave				
Induction				
Lodge Banquet				
Chapter Banquet				
OA High Adventure				
National Leadership Seminar				
World Jamboree				
National Order of the Arrow Conference				
Chapter Activity				
Lodge Activity				
Payee Address:				
Check to be made out to:	Applicant Email:			
Applicant Parent's Email:	Chapter:			
Lodge Chief Signature:	Date:			
Lodge Adviser Signature:	Date:			
Lodge Staff Adviser Signature	Date:			